
IN THE CENTRAL ADJY1INIS'IRATIVE TRIEUNALu JAIPUR EENCHu JAIFUR. 

O.A No.348/95 Date cf erder: i ~11 ~ "\ ') · 
1. Nian Singhu S/o Shri Ganeeh Singhjia C/o Ratan Singhu ~ctelwalau Top 

Dadahrai Ajrrer~ presently errplcyed on the poet of Welder under 

Erioge Inepectoru Ajrrer Divnu Ajrrer~ 

••• Appl i cant • 

Ve. 

1. The Union cf Incia through General Manageru W.Rly~ ·churchgateu 
• 

Murrbai. 

2.. Divieicnal Railway Manager(E)i W.RJy. Ajrrer Divnu Ajrr€r. 

3. Divisional Pereonnel Officer~ Western Railway~ Ajrrer Divieionu Ajrrer 

4. Chief Eridge Inspector. Western Railway. Ajrrer • 

Mr.Shiv Kumar- Counsel for applicant. 

Mr.S.S.Haean - Counsel for reepondente. 

CORAM: 

••• Respondents. 

Hon'ble Mr.S.K.Agarwala Judicial Merrber 

Hon'ble Mr.N.P.Nawaniu Acrrinietrative Merrber. 

PER HON'ELE MR.S.K.AGARWALu JUDICIAL MEMEER. 

In this Original Applicatkn uncer Sec.l9 of the Acrrinietrative 

Tribunals Act~ l985u the applicant rrakes a prayer to ouash the irrpugnec 

order cf reversion cated 3.5.95 frerr the pest of Welder to the pcet cf 

Khallasi and to direct the respondents to grant all coneeouential benefits 

including seniority. 

2. In brief the facte of the case as stated by the applicant are that 

he was inHially appointed as Gangrran on 29.3. 76.~ It is stated that a 

notification oateo 11.7.89 was issued for selection en the poet cf Welder 

against 25% of rankers ouota. The applkant also partidpatec5 jn the 

selection and.he woe selected for the-poet of Welcer in the pay scale of 

Re.950-l500 vice letter dated 10.12.90. The applicant corrpleted 

theoritical and practical training and he woE poetec5 viae orc5er c5ated 

10.2.92 but all of a sudden respondent No.3 issued a letter c5atec 3.5.95 

rrentioning that the applicant was not eligible to participate jn the 

selection ae per notification dated Jl.7u89u thereforeu he was reverted 

and poeted ae Khallaei under reepcndent No.4. It is stated that the 

applicant was fully eligible fer the post of Welcer aE per nctificatien 

dated ll.7.89u thereforeu the revereicn of the applicant after 4 years is 

illegal and arbitrary anc not suetainable in law. It is further stated 

that the applicant after selection completed the training succeesfully and 

thereafter he rencerec 3 years continuous eervke on the poet of Welceru 

_therefore 1 it is not proper to revert the applicant without any basis. No 

show cause notice was given to the applicant befcre revertina hirr en the 

poet·of Khallasi 1- therefore. the order of revereion is in violation of 

Article 14 of the Conetitution of India. 'I'herefcreb the applicant fj]ee 
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th:ie O.A for the rei:ief ae rrentioned abcve. 

~ 
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3. Reply wae fDed. It :ie stateo_:in the_ reply that the applicant 
\ 

appeared :in selection for the. poet cf Welder under 25% rankers quota but 

naroe of Shd K:ishan Chena ~all' ~s :included. :in the panel vide crcer datec 

20.5.90 but subsequently nawe·.of the appl:icant was substituted vice order 

dated 10.7.90. It ie stated that tne Trace Unions ra:iseo object-ions ana 

the·caee was exaroineo~ consequently vide crcer cateo 23.9.93~ name of Shri 

K:ishan Chena Raro wae eubetituted :in place of the applicant. It :is stated 

that the applicant was a·lloweo to continue on the post of Welder Gr.IJI 

purely on ad hoc baeis~ therefore~ the applicant has no right to continue 

pemanently .on the pest. The -app~.icant oio not challenge the oroer dated 

22.9~93 ana he joined en the r::everted pest :in pureuance of oroer.c5ateo 

3.5.95 on 2.8.95,;' therefore~ -the applkant hae no case. 

4. Heard the learned counsel for the parties and alsc perused the whcle 

record. 

5. It :ie an adll':itteo fact that _the applicant appeared in the selection 

process for the poet of Welder in pureuance of notification dated ll. 7.89 · 

ano·he was oeclareo eucceeefuL .Narre of Shd Kishan Chena Raw was include6 
• I 

:in the panel vide order dateo'· 20.5.90 •. Subsequently narre of the applicant 

was ::ub::tituted viae or.oer dated 10.7.90. Later en narre of Shd Kishan 

Chena Raro wae-:=ubstit.uted. :in-place of the applkant vide order dated 

22.9.93 when the Un:ione ra:ieeo objections and the applkant wa:: reverted 

on the po::t of Khallas:i vfoe order oated 3.5.95. 

6. It :i:: also 'an ac5ro:ittee fact that the applicant wae sent for 

theoritical :ana practical tra:in:ing· for the poet cf Welcer and after 

cowplet:ion cf tra:in:ing the appl kant: _was pceteo and he worked for roore 

than 3 years on the poet of Welder. But all of a eudoen the applicant was 

reverted froll' the poet of Welder to Khallas:i v:ioe·oroer cated 3.5.95. It 

i:: al::o an undi::puted fact that no ehow caus-e notke was g:iven tc the 

applicant before :i::suance of the :irrpu_gned crder. 

7. In Laxroichand V::. · UOI &-Ore~ (1998) 37 ATC 599~ the appl:icant waE -----,-
prorooteo as A:::::i::tant.Stcrekeeper 11 ::ubsequently he was reverted on the 

ground that he had been prorooteC. by nd stake. It wa:: h~ld that the order 

involve c:iv:il conEeqUenceE ana EUCh order cannot be paesec w:ithout 

coll'ply:ing w:ith the pdnc:iple:: .. of aud:i · alterall' partall' - part:ies ehoulo be 

g:iven an opportunity to rreet.h:i::·case befcre an adverse dec:is:ion :ie taken. 

8. In V:ijay_Ba_b~_9ur V::; .• EOir 1998(37) ATC 526~ the ~ppl:icant wa:: 

proroote<l vide order dateo 10A.97 anc the applicant actec upon. Held­

charge hav:i ng been taken by the. appl :icant • the appl :i cant cannot be 

reverted without following the principles of natural justice. 

9. Irf'Dh:irenoer Kult'ar Dae:: ve·. UOI ·& Orsa SLJ 1997(3) 204 (CA'I Guhat:i) ··------ ------ ----·-
:it waE helc5 that t~e appl:icant who waE= proiroted :in the year 1991 but after 

9 months he was reverted-vide order-dated 27.1..92 w:ithout enquiry. Helc5 
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the reven=-jon wae jn violatjon of Article .~11(2) of the CqnetHutjon of 

India. 

10. In the· inetant caee the applicant worked after cow.pletjon of 

trajrdng on the. poet of Welder for rrore than 3 years but he was reverted 
. . 

by the iw.pugned· :order dated 3.5.95 wHhout followhig the pdndplee of 

audi alteraro partaw. We are~ therefore of the consjdered opinion that the 

iw.pugned order. of reversion has been iseued wHhcut following the 

principles of natural justi,ce. Therefore~ not eusta-inable in law •. 

11. We~ .therefore 1 · all6w this O.A and auaeh the irrpugned order of 

reversion dated 3.5.95. Thje order doee not preclude the departroental 

authoritjes to proceed agajnst the appljcant further and pass proPer order 

after giving ehowcause notice/opportunity of.hearjng to the appJjcant. 

12. No order as to coste. 

~l(_ 
(N.P.Nawani) / 

Merober (A ) • . Merober (J). 


